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This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate affiliate. 

Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine. These local businesses 

are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please support these businesses and thank 

them for supporting the REALTOR® community!
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(410) 693-3404

HOME INSPECTION
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Chesapeakeinspection 
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JUNK REMOVAL
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Pam Rocco
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WHO DO YOU KNOW?
By Jilleien Franquelli

editor’s note

“How do people get featured in the magazine?” is a frequently 
asked question we receive. The answer is quite simple, and 
much like our preferred partners, every feature has been nomi-
nated... by YOU!

In this editor’s note, we would like to shed light on the nom-
ination process and share some insights. But before delving 
into that, let’s take a moment to discuss the core values of 
Coastal Real Producers. These principles serve as our com-
pass, guiding our decisions, stories, and events. They drive 
our mission to Collaborate, Elevate, and Inspire the Coastal 
Real Estate Community.

At Coastal Real Producers, we fight to do what’s right. We are 
unwavering in our commitment to representation and inclu-
sion. We firmly believe that everyone has a remarkable life 
worth sharing. We thrive on building, growing, and celebrating 
together. We champion collaboration, creative problem-solv-
ing, and positive competition. We understand the power we 
possess to change lives, and above all, we prioritize kindness.

Now, let’s address the question: Who decides who is featured? 

The individuals who invest in the community and are recognized 
as top agents and preferred partners have the honor of selecting 
the featured individuals through their nominations.

So, how can you submit a nomination? 

There are three ways to nominate someone:

• Visit CoastalRealProducers.com and click 
on “NOMINATE AN AGENT.”

• Send an email nomination to Jill@rpmags.com. Make sure 
to include the contact information of the nominees and a 
brief paragraph explaining why you are nominating them.

• Direct message the Coastal Real Producers 

Facebook or Instagram account.

Let’s discuss the criteria we consider. We call them the Five C’s: 

1. Collaboration: The number of nominations an agent receives 
is often an indicator of their respect among peers and their 
ability to work well with others.

2. Competition: While production numbers speak vol-
umes, they are just one part of each person’s story. The 
only feature that strictly adheres to production number 
guidelines is the Cover story. 

3. Character: While most professionals in the industry 
possess great character and integrity, we only feature 
individuals or businesses that have been nominated, 
ensuring they operate with integrity.

4. Contribution: We take immense pleasure in highlighting 
those who make a difference by giving back to the real 
estate industry and the community.

5. Compelling story: Who doesn’t love an against-the-odds 
story? We greatly appreciate featuring individuals who 
have overcome life challenges and emerged victorious.

Two important reminders... 

First, you can absolutely nominate yourself. Self-
nominations receive the same attention and respect as 
those submitted by others. We believe in acknowledging 
your achievements, no matter who puts your name forward.

Second, I always inform the nominees of who nominated 
them. There’s no better way to show love than by nomi-
nating a friend, partner, or client.

The question that remains is... Who do you know who 
should be recognized on our pages? Nominate them today!

Always,

Jill Franquelli
Editor-in-Chief

jill@rpmags.com
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STERLING
By Abby Isaacs

Photos by Mihail Valchkovski 

rising star

“I’m doing what I want and what makes me feel good. I can 
sleep at night because I know I help people,” Sterling said.

Sterling lives in Rehoboth Beach with his partner Tom 
Carney and 1-year-old Boxer pup Memphis. Friends 
jokingly call them a power couple because Tom is a 
real estate attorney, and Sterling is a real estate agent 
assigned to Coldwell Banker Realty, Coastal Delaware. 
He closed on 18 sales last year, equaling over $6 million 
in volume. With three years of full-time experience, he 
considers his career to be in the infancy stage, so he 
travels a lot, selling the whole state.  

“I feel comfortable doing that because I’ve actually lived 
in all three counties in Delaware.”

Before settling in “The First State”, he lived in North 
Carolina, growing up in a small, rural town in a 
multi-generational home with his parents, sister and his 
mom’s siblings and cousins. He was very close with his 
family and loved to sing.  

“I grew up in church, a southern church, so I was there 
all the time. Also, being in black culture, we’re in church 
all the time,” Sterling joked.

After graduating from UNC-Chapel Hill, Sterling left 
for basic training to join the Army Reserves, where he 
trained as a clinical engineer. He later accepted a job 
in healthcare and moved to Delaware, buying his first 
property in 2006. That’s when something hit him.  

“It was just a sense of pride that I had because I was able 
to own my own place.”

TURNING PAIN  
INTO PURPOSE“Waiting on the World to Change” by John Mayer. It’s one of Sterling Townsend’s go-to karaoke 

songs. He was the frontman of a cover band for five years. Now he channels that charisma on stage 
during open mic nights and in his newfound passion: real estate. From 20 years in healthcare to Top 
Agent and award winner at his brokerage, he only wishes he had made the switch sooner.

TOWNSEND

I CAN SLEEP AT NIGHT  
BECAUSE I KNOW I HELP PEOPLE.

Sterling, his 
partner Tom, and 
dog Memphis
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Throughout childhood, he knew his par-
ents rented and felt like he never had a 
place of his own. 

“The landlord owned a white truck. He 
would drive down, and I knew it was time 
for my mom to pay the rent or something 
along those lines. Looking back, knowing 
that was our living space, but it wasn’t 
really our living space because someone 
else told us what we could and could not 
do with that property… that definitely 
weighed heavily on me.”

It wasn’t long after buying that he started 
looking into investing. Decades in the 
healthcare industry were also beginning 
to take its toll. He questioned his role as 
head of the clinical engineering depart-
ment for the second-largest hospital 
network in the state. 

“I had gotten to the point where it was … I 
would say burnout. After doing that for as 
long as I did, I wanted a change of pace.”

Real estate was calling to him. He wanted 
to see the impact of his hard work. More 
importantly, Sterling wanted to educate 
people about the process of homeowner-
ship - something he wished his parents 
had gotten because he believes it would 
have made a difference. 

“There are programs that will help 
people. People kind of get intimidated 
when it comes to buying a home and the 
transactional process,” Sterling said. “I 
wanted to make sure that people under-
stood that there are options; that just 
because you feel that you’re not mak-
ing enough money doesn’t mean that 
you can’t necessarily afford a home.”

He got his license in 2019, and by August 
2020, he was working full-time, now aver-
aging 20 transactions per year. His goal 
for 2023 is 25. 

“I also want to bring on an assistant to 
help with the transaction stuff. So that’s 
one of my goals, is to actually start the 
framework for creating a team.”

He and Tom also have big plans. 
After seven years together, 
they plan to get married, move 
to their ideal community with 
a dock for their boat, and con-
tinue their involvement as board 
members of Sussex Strong, 
part of the Sussex County 
Association of REALTORS®, 
which raises money to sponsor 
kids in need during the holidays. 

He says if switching careers after 
20 years has taught him anything, 
it’s not to be afraid to go after 

your passion and that your past 
does not define you. 

“Your past does not put you in any 
kind of box. You put yourself in a 
box. Working hard and knowing 
that you want to be in a place 
opposite from where you grew up, 
there’s no harm in that. A lot of 
people think that’s not respecting 
where you came from, but I think 
it is and also helps to make sure 
the next generation doesn’t have 
to experience some of the things 
that I did,” Sterling said. 

YOUR PAST DOES NOT PUT  
YOU IN ANY KIND OF BOX.  
YOU PUT YOURSELF IN A BOX. 
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Justin Kozera of Movement Mortgage owes a lot to wrestling. 
He started the sport at a young age—three years old by his 
account—and he says it ultimately gave him the work ethic 
and mental toughness that drives much of his success today. It 
also afforded him a scholarship to Gardner-Webb University, 
where he earned a degree in business administration. Justin 
joined Movement fresh out of college through a connection 
from his (then) future father-in-law, who offered him a rent-
free house in Ocean City 
to sweeten the deal. It 
was a decision win (to 
use a wrestling term), 
and Justin has thrived 
in the business. He is 
now a market leader for 
Maryland and Delaware, 
and in 2022, Justin’s 
personal production 
was $55 million and his 
market did $214 million. 
Movement Mortgage is 
currently the number 
one lender in Ocean City.

Having an Impact 
Why Movement? The 
answer is simple, 
according to Justin. The 
corporate culture of the 
company is one he can 
get behind. Movement 
calls itself an “impact 
lender,” defining it as a 
company that donates 
10% or more of its prof-
its to the neighborhoods 
it serves, but actually 
exceeds that—donating 
as much as 40-50%. One 

of the company’s key initiatives is building charter schools. 
The website notes a goal of “preparing a new generation of 
students for success in college, careers and life by providing 
world-class academic and character education in a com-
munity built to love and value your child.” Movement has 
already built and opened five schools in the Charlotte, NC 
area. The current company goal is to build 100 schools in the 
next ten years and Justin’s hope is that at least one will be 

in Baltimore where he 
knows it’s needed. It’s 
important to him that 
the work he’s doing is 
also building something 
and creating change in 
the industry. “You know 
where your compa-
ny’s profits are going,” 
Justin says, adding that 
Movement also matches 
any personal dona-
tions made to charities 
by its employees. 

Movement Mortgage is 
based in South Carolina 
but can service loans 
in all 50 states. It has 
4,500 employees, 
with ex-NFL player 
Casey Crawford at 
the helm. The com-
pany has earned an A+ 
rating from the Better 
Business Bureau and 
was named a Top 10 
mortgage lender by 
Scotsman Guide in 2016. 
Movement boasts its 
streamlined processes, 

making his move

JUSTIN KOZERA
By Pat Rippey  •  Photos by Atlantic Exposure

partner spotlight

latest technology, and fast results—75% of 
mortgages are completed in 7 days or less. 

What You Put Into It, You Get Out 
Justin’s team includes 31 loan officers who 
report to him, but he stays in the game 
and continues to work as a loan officer. It’s 
important to him to be a “player-coach” and 
the kind of boss who knows the business 
inside and out in the current environ-
ment. He strives to be both passionate and 
compassionate in his dealings with his staff 
and clients, with the ultimate objective to 
“grow, and grow others.” He’s understand-
ing and accommodating with his staff, 
noting “I don’t want to be the reason why 
they think they fail.” He also works hard, 
advising that “what you put into it, you 
get out.” His clients are certainly satis-
fied; Justin has a 4.84 out of 5 rating in 79 
customer reviews, many highlighting his 
expertise, personal touch, communication, 
and professionalism. In a business where 
experience is valued, Justin often felt he 
was too young to be able to gain the trust 
of his clients. At 21, he avoided putting his 
photo on his business cards and even lied 
about his age, and now at 30 jokes that he is 
grateful for the receding hairline that more 
closely matches his years of experience.

There is no “I” in Team 
Every coach knows that recruiting the best 
players makes a great team. Justin has con-
sciously surrounded himself with all-stars. Six 
months ago Ashley Ball Crist joined the team 
as the “Assistant Coach”, sales manager. In 
her short time, she has hit the ground running, 
helping to gain market share with recruiting and 
consistently being a top producer for the team. 
Joe Brach is the founder of this team, joining 
Movement as the Coastal Branch Manager 
in 2014. One of Joe’s most important jobs is 
ensuring that the team has everything they need 

to achieve their goals. Pam 
Rocco is a consistent MVP. 
Coming aboard in 2018, Pam 
has successfully closed over 
500 loans. Year after year, 
she consistently achieves the 
President’s Club award. 

Home run 
Having grown up in 
Westminster, MD, Justin 
splits his time between there 
and Ocean City. He lives with 
his wife Alex and their two 
children (4-year-old Riley and 
1-year-old Declan). He values 
the proximity of family and 
the support system they pro-
vide, noting that his wife has 
the hardest job in the world. 
He relishes his family time 
and often uses the morning 
hours to be with his kids—
Riley may even join him for 
an early workout (she snacks 
while he exercises). He loves 
to cook, is an avid sports fan, 
and recently took up golfing. 
Justin says he loves helping 
people who never thought 
they’d own a home, and enjoys 
a job that is never the same 
thing every day. With a com-
petitive drive and compas-
sionate heart, Justin’s going 
for the grand slam.

of Movement Mortgage

what you put into it,  
YOU GET OUT.

Pam Rocco, Joe Brach, Justin Kozera and Ashley Ball Crist



Coastal Real Producers • 1514 • October 2023 @realproducers realproducersmag.com

(410) 251-1425 for MD  | (302) 947-8898 for DE 
chesapeakeinspectionservices.com

• General Home Inspection
• Termite Inspection
• Thermal Imaging Inspection
• Water Quality Testing
• Mold Sampling
• Indoor Air Quality
• Radon Testing
• Dock Inspection

• Well Inspection with Warranty
• HUD Manufactured Home Foundation 
  Certi�cation
• 11-Month Warranty Inspection

GETTING TO KNOW CIS AND 
THE SERVICES OFFERED

• Maryland Septic Inspection and Delaware 
  Class H Septic Inspection performed by a 
  Certified and Licensed Septic Specialist
 

Home Inspection Division

Septic Inspection Division
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PAMcover story
By Pat Rippey

Photos by Atlantic Exposure

Some believe seashells to be symbols of prosperity, representing a resilient and determined mindset. For real 
estate agent and avid shell collector Pam Price, this is spot on. She is currently Associate Broker/Team Leader 
of Pam Price and Associates of RE/MAX Advantage Realty: Coastal and Country Division, and she’s killing it 
at the shore. She is #1 in homes sold in Delaware for the past 2 years and is ranked in America’s top 1% of Real 

Estate Agents. She is in the RE/MAX Hall of Fame and Multi-Million Dollar Club and was awarded Best on the 
Eastern Shore 4 years in a row and Best Real Estate Company in Southern Delaware 2020 through 2023. In 2022, 
she settled 106 houses and had $29 million in sales. With all this success and recognition, you might think Pam 
is unapproachable—but on the contrary, she’s as down-to-earth as the mollusks she so enthusiastically collects.

The Path to Success
Pam’s path to real estate was a bit unusual. Studying to 
be a nurse, she spent time working in a nursing home and 
found herself discouraged. “I’m only one person and I can’t 
make a difference,” she thought, after realizing the elderly 
patients wouldn’t likely improve or get to go home. At 18 
years old, Pam got a job in a retail jewelry store where she 
soon found she had a knack for sales. 

She quickly worked her way up to regional manager, 
despite downturns in mall traffic that stymied sales num-
bers. She didn’t realize just how all-consuming it was to 
meet the company’s sales targets until she was picking 
up her then 3-year-old daughter from school, who asked 
“Mommy, did you meet your goals today?” Pam says it 
was eye-opening. Her job was a dead end, her salary was 
topped out, and her house was in pre-foreclosure. Pam 
concluded that since she was good at sales, she should 
follow the highest commissions. 

The thought of being a real estate agent was not new to 
Pam; she had a family member who was an agent and 
Pam was drawn to the idea of seeing her name on a sign. 
In 2006 she launched her real estate career, and during 
that first year, she traveled everywhere with her infant 
daughter Sydney in the car seat. Something must have 
rubbed off in those early days because Sydney (now 18) 
has joined her mother’s team, much to Pam’s delight. Her 

22-year-old daughter Taylor is a school teacher, but Pam 
says—half-jokingly— that she’s not given up on her being 
an agent someday. 

Striving to be the Best
Raising two daughters can be challenging; doing it while 
working as a top-selling agent can be nearly impossi-
ble. Pam says she’s never quite figured out the work-life 
balance and does everything she can for her clients. She’s 
managed 400 listings herself over the past 3 years, with 
lots of help from her amazing assistants and marketing 
director. Pam admits to more than a few dinners and 
vacations interrupted by the “train wrecks’’ that can occur 
in the business, but she contends she never missed a 
school function or a field trip and could be there when her 
children were sick. Pam strives to go above and beyond for 
her clients. She took in a family for 6 weeks that had no 
place to live while their home purchase was pending. She’s 
helped clients get second jobs to improve their debt-to-
income ratio. Even being in the hospital with COVID and 
an oxygen tube didn’t stop her from taking work calls. She 
relies on her network of personal connections to get things 
done. “Trust me, if I say I’m going to do something, that 
is what I am going to do,” she promises. “I handle stress 
really well,” Pam says, and describes herself as super-com-
petitive and always striving to be the best. “There’s not 
many careers that you actually get out what you put into it, 
and this is absolutely one of those careers.”

PRICE
g e t s  i t  d o n e
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Pam relies on her team of ten agents and three full-time 
licensed assistants to cover the western shore of Maryland 
and all of Delaware. She realizes she may need to add to her 
team, but will be choosy about selecting people. She clearly 
values a strong work ethic, but concedes “They don’t 
need to be me.” After all her success, her repu-
tation is very important to her.

Making a Difference
Pam grew up in Delmar, Delaware, 
and now resides in nearby Bethel. 
It’s important to her to give back to 
the community she came from. She 
has become known in the area for 
her charitable acts and donations—
so much so that the community will 
be presenting her with the Woman of 
Vision Award this month. Much of her 
giving involves small acts of kindness to 
make someone’s day better, such as deliv-
ering hanging flower baskets to deserving people 
nominated by others. 

On a grander scale, Pam was recently a key sponsor of the 
Dock Jam concert in Pocomoke. Pam is also a big supporter 

of the Delmar police force and worked hard for legislation 
leading to unionization and pay raises. Recently she started 
the Pam Price Foundation (pampricecf.org) to consolidate 
resources for charities in Delmarva and provide support 

for growing concerns including hunger, health care, 
natural disaster relief, opioid addiction, and 

children’s needs. She still has a place in 
her heart for nursing homes—each year 

she assembles and delivers hundreds 
of gift bags and provides Christmas 
wreaths for local care facilities. Pam 
may be only one person, but she’s 
making a difference.

Pam is married to Craig Beard, a 
project manager for house con-

struction where they work together 
flipping homes. She loves what she does, 

and values the deep friendships she has 
developed with people who were once her 

clients. She’s matter-of-fact about her success and 
her philanthropy, pointing out that “if you concentrate on 
good things, good things come to you.” She somehow finds 
time for fishing, going to concerts, and of course, shelling. If 
you’re looking for a gem at the beach, you’ve found her.

There’s not many 
careers that you 

actually get out what 
you put into it, and 

this is absolutely one 
of those careers.

 
 

TRUST ME,  
if I say I’m going to do 
something, that is what 

I am going to do.
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Education. Processing.
Consultation. Settlements.

In-House Settlement Solutions 
for You and Your Client

n2co.com

But don’t just take our word for it.

IN MAGAZINE & AD DESIGN 

Take theirs.



Coastal Real Producers • 2322 • October 2023 @realproducers realproducersmag.com

TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY UNITS

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

1 Lee Ann Wilkinson Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 241 $203,151,262 

2 CARRIE LINGO Jack Lingo - Lewes 103 $97,947,586 

3 Mary SCHROCK Northrop Realty 80 $45,930,627 

4 Brandon C Brittingham Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 79.5 $25,549,596 

5 Pamela Price RE/MAX Advantage Realty 77.5 $24,417,950 

6 Dustin Oldfather Compass 75.5 $31,121,593 

7 MICHAEL KENNEDY Compass 65 $45,878,938 

8 Debbie Reed RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 64 $40,759,201 

9 PAUL TOWNSEND Jack Lingo - Lewes 48 $45,532,949 

10 Carol Proctor Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 47.5 $27,781,650 

11 Russell G Griffin Keller Williams Realty 46.5 $15,829,600 

12 Joseph Wilson Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 46 $24,489,205 

13 Bethany A. Drew Hileman Real Estate-Berlin 45.5 $14,575,735 

14 Kimberly Lear Hamer Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 42.5 $50,478,960 

15 LESLIE KOPP Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 41 $52,179,243 

16 Tyler L Nicholls The Parker Group 36.5 $11,764,275 

17 DANIEL R LUSK McWilliams/Ballard, Inc. 36 $30,928,931 

18 Erin S. Lee Keller Williams Realty 36 $6,081,290 

19 Ryan Haley Atlantic Shores Sotheby's International Realty 36 $17,170,354 

20 JAIME HURLOCK Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 35.5 $15,266,692 

21 Cory Mayo Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 35 $29,354,793 

22 COURTNEY V BOULOUCON Coldwell Banker Realty 35 $33,084,929 

23 Gary Michael Desch Northrop Realty 34 $23,881,457 

24 Kevin E Decker Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 34 $17,812,500 

25 Grant K Fritschle Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 33 $18,574,218 

26 JOSHUA RASH Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 32.5 $14,321,692 

27 LINDA BOVA SEA BOVA ASSOCIATES INC. 31.5 $5,478,200 

28 Nancy Reither Coldwell Banker Realty 31 $21,619,100 

29 JAMES LATTANZI Northrop Realty 30 $18,972,480 

30 Nicholas Bobenko Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 30 $13,673,815 

31 Julie Gritton Coldwell Banker Premier - Lewes 29 $14,142,030 

32 Darron Whitehead Whitehead Real Estate Exec. 28 $9,349,250 

33 Nicole P. Callender Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 28 $11,848,364 

34 Phillip W Knight Atlantic Shores Sotheby's International Realty 27 $14,299,145 

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to August 31, 2023 Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on September 6th 2023, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales 
in all of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

35 JOHN ZACHARIAS Patterson-Schwartz-OceanView 27 $18,820,185 

36 PAUL MALTAGHATI Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 27 $22,099,525 

37 Suzie Parker Northrop Realty 26 $13,481,990 

38 Jamie Caine Coldwell Banker Realty 26 $13,989,681 

39 Anthony Matrona Resort Real Estate 26 $6,129,700 

40 Suzanah Cain Coldwell Banker Realty 25.5 $8,010,750 

41 Richard Barr Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 25.5 $6,827,180 

42 Marti Hoster ERA Martin Associates 25 $7,164,642 

43 Kimberly Heaney Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty-WOC 25 $10,738,890 

44 Andy Whitescarver RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 25 $9,608,140 

45 William P Brown Keller Williams Realty 25 $7,471,799 

46 Nitan Soni Northrop Realty 25 $13,200,705 

47 Donna Harrington Coldwell Banker Realty 25 $8,181,650 

48 SUZANNE MACNAB RE/MAX Coastal 25 $13,799,315 

49 Terence A. Riley Shore 4U Real Estate 24.5 $20,910,715 

50 ANTHONY SACCO RE/MAX Associates 24.5 $7,902,656 
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY UNITS

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on September 6th 2023, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales 
in all of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

51 Allison Stine Northrop Realty 24.5 $13,987,138 

52 BARROWS AND ASSOCIATES Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 24.5 $17,288,051 

53 Michael David Steinberg Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 24 $13,152,210 

54 William Bjorkland Coldwell Banker Realty 24 $11,012,707 

55 CHRISTINE MCCOY Coldwell Banker Realty 24 $13,723,380 

56 Melanie Shoff Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 24 $11,290,950 

57 Larry Linaweaver Iron Valley Real Estate at The Beach 24 $5,722,736 

58 Larry E Holdren Larry Holdren Real Estate Inc 23 $3,827,800 

59 Anthony E Balcerzak Jr. Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty-WOC 23 $10,092,096 

60 Meme ELLIS Keller Williams Realty 23 $8,965,780 

61 David L Whittington Jr. Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 23 $12,893,600 

62 Dustin Oldfather Compass 23 $9,338,564 

63 VALERIE ELLENBERGER Compass 23 $13,593,710 

64 BRIDGET BAUER SEA BOVA ASSOCIATES INC. 22.5 $3,350,800 

65 Marc Bouloucon Coldwell Banker Realty 22.5 $18,894,169 

66 Dustin Parker The Parker Group 22 $10,384,905 

Based on MLS data for agents in Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Anne Arundel County, Howard County, Carroll County and Harford County

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

67 ELIZABETH DORMAN Coldwell Banker Premier - Rehoboth 22 $9,444,044 

68 FRANCIS ESPARZA Linda Vista Real Estate 22 $5,382,400 

69 Shawn Kotwica Coldwell Banker Realty 21.5 $10,602,215 

70 ASHLEY BROSNAHAN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 21 $13,236,465 

71 Lisa Mathena The Lisa Mathena Group, Inc. 21 $5,791,747 

72 Sandi Bisgood Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 21 $19,941,870 

73 Timothy D Meadowcroft Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 21 $8,386,300 

74 Anna Spann Coldwell Banker Realty 20 $6,562,850 

75 Dale King Vision Realty Group of Salisbury 20 $5,649,933 

76 ELIZABETH KAPP Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 20 $11,751,005 

77 Charlene L. Reaser Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 20 $7,132,620 

78 Virginia Malone Coldwell Banker Realty 20 $10,597,250 

79 Robert Payne RE/MAX Advantage Realty 20 $5,572,400 

80 Lauren W. Bunting Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 19.5 $8,580,990 

81 Amanda Ellen Tingle Coldwell Banker Realty 19.5 $6,811,390 

82 VICKIE YORK VICKIE YORK AT THE BEACH REALTY 19.5 $12,640,600 

83 Jonathan M Barker Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 19 $14,775,724 

84 Jaime Cortes Coldwell Banker Realty 19 $5,159,880 

85 Renee Parker The Parker Group 19 $5,838,359 

86 Bill R. Rothstein Montego Bay Realty 19 $8,012,750 

87 KATHY NEWCOMB Coldwell Banker Premier - Rehoboth 19 $9,351,164 

88 MATT BRITTINGHAM Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 19 $9,121,550 

89 Deborah K. Bennington Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 19 $8,291,000 

90 Olivia B Moyer Coldwell Banker Realty 18.5 $4,506,250 

91 Matthew Lunden Keller Williams Realty 18 $9,644,115 

92 ROBIN PALUMBO THOMPSON Northrop Realty 18 $9,239,094 

93 Julie Woulfe ERA Martin Associates, Shamrock Division 18 $9,580,300 

94 DANIEL TAGLIENTI Keller Williams Realty 18 $12,645,106 

95 Leslie I. Smith Sheppard Realty Inc 18 $7,507,614 

96 Jeffrey Douglas Messick Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty-WOC 18 $6,318,757 

97 KIM S HOOK RE/MAX Coastal 18 $14,416,795 

98 Taylor Marie Tallarico The Parker Group 18 $6,946,150 

99 BILL CULLIN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 18 $14,239,065 

100 Mitchell G. David Sheppard Realty Inc 18 $12,423,120 

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to August 31, 2023 Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY VOLUME

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on September 6th 2023, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales 
in all of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

1 Lee Ann Wilkinson Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 241 $203,151,262 

2 CARRIE LINGO Jack Lingo - Lewes 103 $97,947,586 

3 LESLIE KOPP Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 41 $52,179,243 

4 Kimberly Lear Hamer Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 42.5 $50,478,960 

5 Mary SCHROCK Northrop Realty 80 $45,930,627 

6 MICHAEL KENNEDY Compass 65 $45,878,938 

7 PAUL TOWNSEND Jack Lingo - Lewes 48 $45,532,949 

8 Debbie Reed RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 64 $40,759,201 

9 COURTNEY V BOULOUCON Coldwell Banker Realty 35 $33,084,929 

10 SHAUN TULL Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 17 $32,252,820 

11 Dustin Oldfather Compass 75.5 $31,121,593 

12 DANIEL R LUSK McWilliams/Ballard, Inc. 36 $30,928,931 

13 Cory Mayo Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 35 $29,354,793 

14 Carol Proctor Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 47.5 $27,781,650 

15 Brandon C Brittingham Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 79.5 $25,549,596 

16 Joseph Wilson Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 46 $24,489,205 

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

17 Pamela Price RE/MAX Advantage Realty 77.5 $24,417,950 

18 Gary Michael Desch Northrop Realty 34 $23,881,457 

19 PAUL MALTAGHATI Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 27 $22,099,525 

20 Nancy Reither Coldwell Banker Realty 31 $21,619,100 

21 Terence A. Riley Shore 4U Real Estate 24.5 $20,910,715 

22 Jay Phillips Holiday Real Estate 12 $20,031,400 

23 Sandi Bisgood Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 21 $19,941,870 

24 BRYCE LINGO Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 14.5 $19,894,950 

25 JAMES LATTANZI Northrop Realty 30 $18,972,480 

26 Marc Bouloucon Coldwell Banker Realty 22.5 $18,894,169 

27 JOHN ZACHARIAS Patterson-Schwartz-OceanView 27 $18,820,185 

28 Grant K Fritschle Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 33 $18,574,218 

29 Kevin E Decker Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 34 $17,812,500 

30 BARROWS AND ASSOCIATES Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 24.5 $17,288,051 

31 Ryan Haley Atlantic Shores Sotheby's International Realty 36 $17,170,354 

32 Russell G Griffin Keller Williams Realty 46.5 $15,829,600 

33 JAIME HURLOCK Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 35.5 $15,266,692 

34 KIKI HARGROVE Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 11.5 $15,247,250 

35 Jonathan M Barker Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 19 $14,775,724 

36 Bethany A. Drew Hileman Real Estate-Berlin 45.5 $14,575,735 

37 KIM S HOOK RE/MAX Coastal 18 $14,416,795 

38 JOSHUA RASH Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 32.5 $14,321,692 

39 Phillip W Knight Atlantic Shores Sotheby's International Realty 27 $14,299,145 

40 BILL CULLIN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 18 $14,239,065 

41 Julie Gritton Coldwell Banker Premier - Lewes 29 $14,142,030 

42 Jamie Caine Coldwell Banker Realty 26 $13,989,681 

43 Allison Stine Northrop Realty 24.5 $13,987,138 

44 SUZANNE MACNAB RE/MAX Coastal 25 $13,799,315 

45 CHRISTINE MCCOY Coldwell Banker Realty 24 $13,723,380 

46 Nicholas Bobenko Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 30 $13,673,815 

47 VALERIE ELLENBERGER Compass 23 $13,593,710 

48 Suzie Parker Northrop Realty 26 $13,481,990 

49 ASHLEY BROSNAHAN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 21 $13,236,465 

50 Nitan Soni Northrop Realty 25 $13,200,705 

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to August 31, 2023 Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY VOLUME

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

51 Chris Jett Shore 4U Real Estate 17.5 $13,172,950 

52 Michael David Steinberg Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 24 $13,152,210 

53 David L Whittington Jr. Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 23 $12,893,600 

54 CHRISTI ARNDT Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 6.5 $12,665,500 

55 DANIEL TAGLIENTI Keller Williams Realty 18 $12,645,106 

56 VICKIE YORK VICKIE YORK AT THE BEACH REALTY 19.5 $12,640,600 

57 Walter Stucki RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 11 $12,467,903 

58 Mitchell G. David Sheppard Realty Inc 18 $12,423,120 

59 JENNIFER BARROWS Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 16.5 $12,338,001 

60 Michael Kogler Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 9 $11,914,500 

61 Nicole P. Callender Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 28 $11,848,364 

62 Tyler L Nicholls The Parker Group 36.5 $11,764,275 

63 ELIZABETH KAPP Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 20 $11,751,005 

64 Melanie Shoff Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 24 $11,290,950 

65 Paul A. Sicari Compass 16 $11,072,300 

66 William Bjorkland Coldwell Banker Realty 24 $11,012,707 

67 Kimberly Heaney Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty-WOC 25 $10,738,890 

68 Gail Mitkoff Keller Williams Realty 8 $10,695,000 

69 Shawn Kotwica Coldwell Banker Realty 21.5 $10,602,215 

70 Virginia Malone Coldwell Banker Realty 20 $10,597,250 

71 Dustin Parker The Parker Group 22 $10,384,905 

72 RANDY MASON Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 8 $10,304,555 

73 Anthony E Balcerzak Jr. Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty-WOC 23 $10,092,096 

74 AMY PIETLOCK Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 11 $9,824,760 

75 SHELBY SMITH Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 16.5 $9,737,550 

76 HENRY A JAFFE Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 11 $9,725,932 

77 LINDA MILLIKIN Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 14 $9,649,300 

78 Matthew Lunden Keller Williams Realty 18 $9,644,115 

79 Andy Whitescarver RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 25 $9,608,140 

80 Julie Woulfe ERA Martin Associates, Shamrock Division 18 $9,580,300 

81 ELIZABETH DORMAN Coldwell Banker Premier - Rehoboth 22 $9,444,044 

82 JOYCE HENDERSON Coldwell Banker Realty 7 $9,373,502 

83 KATHY NEWCOMB Coldwell Banker Premier - Rehoboth 19 $9,351,164 

84 Darron Whitehead Whitehead Real Estate Exec. 28 $9,349,250 

Based on MLS data for agents in Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Anne Arundel County, Howard County, Carroll County and Harford County

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on September 6th 2023, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales 
in all of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

85 Dustin Oldfather Compass 23 $9,338,564 

86 SHANNON L SMITH Northrop Realty 17.5 $9,295,870 

87 COLLEEN WINDROW Keller Williams Realty 13.5 $9,253,110 

88 ROBIN PALUMBO THOMPSON Northrop Realty 18 $9,239,094 

89 Jacqueline Kay Martini Coldwell Banker Realty 9 $9,192,500 

90 Tracy L. Zell Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 16.5 $9,184,300 

91 Tina Dorsey Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 16 $9,138,485 

92 MATT BRITTINGHAM Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 19 $9,121,550 

93 Meme ELLIS Keller Williams Realty 23 $8,965,780 

94 Brent M Reed Cape Realty 2.5 $8,935,450 

95 Whitney Jarvis Coldwell Banker Realty 11 $8,853,400 

96 Andrew Staton Ocean Atlantic Sotheby's International Realty 16.5 $8,767,895 

97 DANIEL H. DELLEGROTTI Compass 11 $8,734,447 

98 MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 6.5 $8,623,100 

99 Lauren W. Bunting Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 19.5 $8,580,990 

100 ANNE POWELL Coldwell Banker Realty 10 $8,427,800 

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to August 31, 2023 Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.
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